
Contract Amendment Number: EC00000000006418-02 
(Please reference this number on your invoices for payment) 

 
 

Department: 47 - Housing & Community Revitalization 
 
Vendor: VC0000001131 - TOWN OF APEX 
 
Original Description of Services: The funds will be utilized to assist the Town of Apex to construct pedestrian crossing 
connections to ease access to a bus stop and install five bus stop amenities to serve the municipality’s local transit route, 
GoApex Route 1 in the Town of Apex.  The Municipality will contribute $1,000,000 (One Million Dollars) toward 
affordable housing programs in the Town of Apex. 
 
Original Start Date: 6/21/2021 Current Start Date: 6/21/2021 

Original End Date: 6/30/2023 Current End Date: 6/30/2024 

Original Max Amt Payable: $0.00 Current Max Amt Payable: $0.00 
 

Amendment History: (Completed Amendments) 

Amendment Number Change Amount 

EC00000000006418-01  

 
 
Amendment Accounting History: 

Amendment Number BFY Acct Template Object Amount 

EC00000000006418-01     

 
 
 

Current Amendment:  EC00000000006418-02 
 
Term: New Contract Start Date: 6/21/2021 
 New Contract End Date: 6/30/2025 
 
Scope Change:     
 
Amount Change:     New MAP:  
 
Accounting: 
 

 

 
  



 
STATE  OF NORTH CAROLINA  
COUNTY OF WAKE 
 

AMENDMENT 
 
This AMENDMENT made and entered into the 07th day of June, 2024, by and between the County of Wake, a body politic 
and corporate of the State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and TOWN OF APEX hereinafter 
referred to as “TOWN”; 

WITNESSETH 
 
That WHEREAS, the COUNTY and TOWN have an existing legal contract specifying services, terms and conditions under 
which the COUNTY provides specified services to the TOWN; and, 
 
WHEREAS, said contract was officially signed by both parties; and, 
 
WHEREAS, said contract specified the compensation to be transferred between the TOWN and the COUNTY, and the 
terms of said contract; and, 
 
WHEREAS, TOWN desires to continue COUNTY’S services for an additional period to the current contract; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has accepted this continuation and is desirous of a continued relationship with the TOWN to 

provide these services. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the continued services offered by the COUNTY and agreed to by the TOWN, 
the COUNTY and TOWN mutually agree to amend the "TERM" of the contract as it relates to the expiration term to read 
"6/30/2025" and all references to a completion date on or before June 30, 2023 to read “June 30, 2025.” All other rights, 
terms, and considerations currently contained in this contract remain in effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or caused to be executed by both parties this amendment, which 
shall be deemed to be an original, on the day and year first above written. 
 
THE COUNTY OF WAKE TOWN     
 
By___________________________________  By____________________________________    
 
Name: _______________________________ Name: ________________________________ 
Date: ________________________________ Date: _________________________________              
         

   
This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 

       ________________________________________ 

                 Wake County Finance Officer 

 

The person responsible for monitoring the contract performance requirements is Mark Perlman. 

Division Director Signature: ____________________________ 

                                                                                       Department Deputy Director Initials: _________  

Department Director Initials: _________ 


